

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Limonite Ave. Reconstruction from
Archibald Avenue to Hamner Avenue.**

Advertised: November 15, 2005 (Agenda item: 3.26)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: February 8, 2006

PROJECT NO. A5-0267

Widen and Reconstruct Roadway				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Riverside Construction Riverside, CA 92501	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
1	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	1,904	4.50	8,568.00	3.75	7,140.00
2	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	4,860	50.00	243,000.00	48.00	233,280.00
3	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	8,968	100.00	896,800.00	62.00	556,016.00
4	011508	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.17')	SQYD	200	5.00	1,000.00	20.00	4,000.00
5	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	290	25.00	7,250.00	18.00	5,220.00
6	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	EA	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
7	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
8	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
9	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
10	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	3,410	20.00	68,200.00	30.00	102,300.00
11	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	6,270	15.00	94,050.00	5.00	31,350.00
12	000003	FOUNDATION PREPARATION	CY	12,420	1.00	12,420.00	2.00	24,840.00
13	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
14	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
15	203040	HYDROSEEDING (EROSION CONTROL)	SQFT	38,000	0.25	9,500.00	0.10	3,800.00
16	017105	JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC & WCDS JS 227)	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
17	510501	MINOR CONCRETE (JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 4 RCFC & WCDS TS 229)	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	750.00	750.00
18	510501	MINOR CONCRETE (TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3 RCFC & WCDS TS303)	EA	1	17,000.00	17,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
19	510501	MINOR CONCRETE (BULKHEAD PER RCFC & WCDS M-816)	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,250.00	1,250.00
20	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [COLLAR,RCFC&WCDS M 803]	EA	3	850.00	2,550.00	750.00	2,250.00
21	510535	MINOR CONCRETE (HEADWALL) (CALTRANS STD PLAN D86B)	EA	1	2,300.00	2,300.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
22	650411	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	149	70.00	10,430.00	185.00	27,565.00
23	650420	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	274	100.00	27,400.00	190.00	52,060.00
24	650424	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	139	110.00	15,290.00	375.00	52,125.00
25	650428	42" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	76	150.00	11,400.00	265.00	20,140.00
26	650432	48" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	2,366	120.00	283,920.00	250.00	591,500.00
27	650440	60" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	91	300.00	27,300.00	525.00	47,775.00
28	017103	MANHOLE (RCFC & WCD MH-252) NO. 2	EA	5	4,000.00	20,000.00	4,000.00	20,000.00
29	000003	MANHOLE (RCFC & WCD MH-254) NO.4	EA	4	4,000.00	16,000.00	7,000.00	28,000.00
30	017007	CONCRETE DROP INLET (RCFC & WCDS CB 110)	EA	7	3,500.00	24,500.00	5,000.00	35,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Limonite Ave. Reconstruction from
Archibald Avenue to Hamner Avenue.**

Advertised: November 15, 2005 (Agenda item: 3.26)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: February 8, 2006

PROJECT NO. A5-0267

Widen and Reconstruct Roadway					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		Riverside Construction Riverside , CA 92501	
	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
31	017003	CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300)	EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
32	000003	TRASH RACK PER APWA STD DWG 361-0	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
33	721011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 2, METHOD B)	CY	3	100.00	300.00	200.00	600.00
34	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	175,000.00	175,000.00
35	861502	MODIFY SIGNAL (ARCHIBALD AVENUE)	LS	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	175,000.00	175,000.00
36	066565	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	1	200.00	200.00	150.00	150.00
37	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	16	200.00	3,200.00	225.00	3,600.00
38	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	43,088	0.25	10,772.00	0.20	8,617.60
39	000003	TYPE G ONE-WAY CLEAR RETROFLECTIVE MARKER	EA	434	6.00	2,604.00	0.65	282.10
40	000003	TYPE D TWO-WAY YELLOW RETROFLECTIVE MARKER	EA	1,212	6.00	7,272.00	0.65	787.80
41	850121	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE) (TYPE A)	EA	93	6.00	558.00	2.50	232.50
42	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	3,992	5.00	19,960.00	0.55	2,195.60
43	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	381	10.00	3,810.00	3.50	1,333.50
44	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	116,004.94	116,004.94	260,000.00	260,000.00
45	000003	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE N)	EA	1	250.00	250.00	100.00	100.00
TOTALS:						2,291,808.94	4.00	2,582,760.10

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Limonite Ave. Reconstruction from
Archibald Avenue to Hamner Avenue.**

Advertised: November 15, 2005 (Agenda item: 3.26)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: February 8, 2006

PROJECT NO. A5-0267

Widen and Reconstruct Roadway					Griffith Company Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670		Alliance Streetworks Co. Anaheim, CA 92801	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	1,904	7.65	14,565.60	8.00	15,232.00
2	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	4,860	42.00	204,120.00	55.00	267,300.00
3	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	8,968	71.00	636,728.00	85.00	762,280.00
4	011508	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.17')	SQYD	200	25.00	5,000.00	40.00	8,000.00
5	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	290	40.00	11,600.00	25.00	7,250.00
6	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	EA	2	3,500.00	7,000.00	3,800.00	7,600.00
7	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
8	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
9	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
10	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	3,410	18.75	63,937.50	20.00	68,200.00
11	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	6,270	12.75	79,942.50	10.00	62,700.00
12	000003	FOUNDATION PREPARATION	CY	12,420	3.50	43,470.00	3.00	37,260.00
13	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
14	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
15	203040	HYDROSEEDING (EROSION CONTROL)	SQFT	38,000	0.16	6,080.00	0.07	2,660.00
16	017105	JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC & WCDS JS 227)	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
17	510501	MINOR CONCRETE (JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 4 RCFC & WCDS TS 229)	EA	1	1,300.00	1,300.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
18	510501	MINOR CONCRETE (TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3 RCFC & WCDS TS303)	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
19	510501	MINOR CONCRETE (BULKHEAD PER RCFC & WCDS M-816)	EA	1	3,300.00	3,300.00	2,700.00	2,700.00
20	015101	CLASS B CONCRETE (COLLAR) (RCFC&WCDS M803)	EA	3	1,700.00	5,100.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
21	510535	MINOR CONCRETE (HEADWALL) (CALTRANS STD PLAN D86B)	EA	1	13,500.00	13,500.00	5,900.00	5,900.00
22	650411	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	149	200.00	29,800.00	121.00	18,029.00
23	650420	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	274	225.00	61,650.00	160.00	43,840.00
24	650424	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	139	425.00	59,075.00	290.00	40,310.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Limonite Ave. Reconstruction from
Archibald Avenue to Hamner Avenue.**

Advertised: November 15, 2005 (Agenda item: 3.26)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: February 8, 2006

PROJECT NO. A5-0267

Widen and Reconstruct Roadway					Griffith Company Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670		Alliance Streetworks Co. Anaheim, CA 92801	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
25	650428	42" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	76	290.00	22,040.00	240.00	18,240.00
26	650432	48" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	2,366	250.00	591,500.00	195.00	461,370.00
27	650440	60" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	91	680.00	61,880.00	400.00	36,400.00
28	017103	MANHOLE (RCFC & WCD MH-252) NO. 2	EA	5	7,300.00	36,500.00	7,000.00	35,000.00
29	000003	MANHOLE (RCFC & WCD MH-254) NO.4	EA	4	10,550.00	42,200.00	7,000.00	28,000.00
30	017007	CONCRETE DROP INLET (RCFC & WCDS CB 110)	EA	7	5,600.00	39,200.00	6,900.00	48,300.00
31	017003	CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300)	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
32	000003	TRASH RACK PER APWA STD DWG 361-0	EA	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
33	721011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 2, METHOD B)	CY	3	1,700.00	5,100.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
34	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	171,563.40	171,563.40
35	861502	MODIFY SIGNAL (ARCHIBALD AVENUE)	LS	1	165,000.00	165,000.00	180,000.00	180,000.00
36	066565	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	1	600.00	600.00	200.00	200.00
37	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	16	225.00	3,600.00	220.00	3,520.00
38	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	43,088	0.17	7,324.96	0.20	8,617.60
39	000003	TYPE G ONE-WAY CLEAR RETROFLECTIVE MARKER	EA	434	0.55	238.70	3.00	1,302.00
40	000003	TYPE D TWO-WAY YELLOW RETROFLECTIVE MARKER	EA	1,212	0.55	666.60	3.00	3,636.00
41	850121	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE) (TYPE A)	EA	93	2.25	209.25	2.00	186.00
42	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	3,992	0.55	2,195.60	1.00	3,992.00
43	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	381	3.35	1,276.35	3.00	1,143.00
44	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	162,000.00	162,000.00	240,000.00	240,000.00
45	000003	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE N)	EA	1	55.00	55.00	150.00	150.00
TOTALS:						2,587,755.06		2,694,281.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Limonite Ave. Reconstruction from
Archibald Avenue to Hamner Avenue.**

Advertised: November 15, 2005 (Agenda item: 3.26)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: February 8, 2006

PROJECT NO. A5-0267

Widen and Reconstruct Roadway					Sully-Miller Contracting Anaheim, CA 92801		Mike Bubalo Construction Baldwin Park, CA 91706	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	1,904	7.50	14,280.00	15.00	28,560.00
2	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	4,860	40.00	194,400.00	60.00	291,600.00
3	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	8,968	61.00	547,048.00	75.00	672,600.00
4	011508	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.17')	SQYD	200	25.00	5,000.00	40.00	8,000.00
5	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	290	28.00	8,120.00	45.00	13,050.00
6	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	EA	2	6,000.00	12,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
7	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
8	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
9	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
10	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	3,410	38.00	129,580.00	25.00	85,250.00
11	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	6,270	18.00	112,860.00	15.00	94,050.00
12	000003	FOUNDATION PREPARATION	CY	12,420	4.50	55,890.00	15.00	186,300.00
13	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
14	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
15	203040	HYDROSEEDING (EROSION CONTROL)	SQFT	38,000	0.46	17,480.00	0.50	19,000.00
16	017105	JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC & WCDS JS 227)	EA	1	2,600.00	2,600.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
17	510501	MINOR CONCRETE (JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 4 RCFC & WCDS TS 229)	EA	1	2,300.00	2,300.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
18	510501	MINOR CONCRETE (TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3 RCFC & WCDS TS303)	EA	1	5,700.00	5,700.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
19	510501	MINOR CONCRETE (BULKHEAD PER RCFC & WCDS M-816)	EA	1	900.00	900.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
20	015101	CLASS B CONCRETE (COLLAR) (RCFC&WCDS M803)	EA	3	1,800.00	5,400.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
21	510535	MINOR CONCRETE (HEADWALL) (CALTRANS STD PLAN D86B)	EA	1	6,600.00	6,600.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
22	650411	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	149	145.00	21,605.00	140.00	20,860.00
23	650420	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	274	275.00	75,350.00	150.00	41,100.00
24	650424	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	139	600.00	83,400.00	165.00	22,935.00
25	650428	42" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	76	400.00	30,400.00	185.00	14,060.00
26	650432	48" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	2,366	265.00	626,990.00	220.00	520,520.00
27	650440	60" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	91	750.00	68,250.00	250.00	22,750.00
28	017103	MANHOLE (RCFC & WCD MH-252) NO. 2	EA	5	6,600.00	33,000.00	6,000.00	30,000.00
29	000003	MANHOLE (RCFC & WCD MH-254) NO.4	EA	4	11,500.00	46,000.00	8,000.00	32,000.00
30	017007	CONCRETE DROP INLET (RCFC & WCDS CB 110)	EA	7	4,500.00	31,500.00	7,000.00	49,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Limonite Ave. Reconstruction from
Archibald Avenue to Hamner Avenue.**

Advertised: November 15, 2005 (Agenda item: 3.26)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: February 8, 2006

PROJECT NO. A5-0267

Widen and Reconstruct Roadway					Sully-Miller Contracting Anaheim, CA 92801		Mike Bubalo Construction Baldwin Park, CA 91706	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
31	017003	CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300)	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
32	000003	TRASH RACK PER APWA STD DWG 361-0	EA	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
33	721011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 2, METHOD B)	CY	3	1,500.00	4,500.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
34	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	275,000.00	275,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
35	861502	MODIFY SIGNAL (ARCHIBALD AVENUE)	LS	1	170,000.00	170,000.00	500,000.00	500,000.00
36	066565	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	1	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00
37	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	16	225.00	3,600.00	250.00	4,000.00
38	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	43,088	0.17	7,324.96	0.40	17,235.20
39	000003	TYPE G ONE-WAY CLEAR RETROFLECTIVE MARKER	EA	434	0.53	230.02	5.00	2,170.00
40	000003	TYPE D TWO-WAY YELLOW RETROFLECTIVE MARKER	EA	1,212	0.53	642.36	5.00	6,060.00
41	850121	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE) (TYPE A)	EA	93	2.15	199.95	3.00	279.00
42	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	3,992	0.53	2,115.76	2.00	7,984.00
43	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	381	4.00	1,524.00	5.00	1,905.00
44	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	62,434.95	62,434.95	124,000.00	124,000.00
45	000003	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE N)	EA	1	75.00	75.00	150.00	150.00
TOTALS:						2,761,000.00		3,427,618.20